FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

| 5 (85 First Information of a cognizable crime | e reported under section 154 Cr. D. C. at DS |
|---|--|
| 1. Dist purulic Sub-Divn Sadon (PLA) PS | Tamus Year 2021 FIR No. 184/21 Date. 18 1/2/21 |
| MACIO IPC Sections 279 | ii) Act. M.Y. Sections 181 |
| Sections | iv) Other acts & Sections |
| 3 al General Diany Reference : Entry No. 747 | Time 11:05 mg. |
| Di Occurrence of Offence : Day Saturday | Date |
| Act Information received Date 18/12/21 | Time 15:25 Pr. CD No. 756 at the P.S. |
| 4 IVDA of Information: Writton / Oral Law Italy Type | |
| 5. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distance fr | OM P.S 01/2 KM(approx) north side from P.S. S. New village Danda po-Simula, purelix |
| b) Address chengimore under Tanne P. | S. New village Danda po-Simula, purulia |
| G.P Durler | Beat No. DLM - 53 |
| | ne name of P.SDistrict |
| 6. Complainant / Informant : | |
| a) Name Hemanta Mr. Salab | ٧٠٠٠٠ |
| h) Eathar's / Husband's Nama 4 Madau Moh | an Sahababu |
| c) Date / Year of birth51%. | d) Nationalityાપ નોવા |
| e) Address SI of Tamue P.S. Dist-P | d) Nationality!ດພົດພ ບານປະເ |
| 7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with f | ull particulars () -Hewanta Majni (21 13) |
| (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): | s/o- Mural Majhi |
| | VIII+PO- Mudal |
| | ps- Arsha |
| | Driver of the relice (M/c) having |
| | Driver of the |
| | bearing Are - JHODAN / 3726 |
| | parate sheet, if required) : X |
| | |
| 10. Total value of properties.stolen/involvedX | |
| 11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :X | The Constant of the Campianant bruch |
| 12. FIR Contents : (Attach separate sheet, if required) | The original written Complaint of the complainment which is and as FIR is attached have with Reproduced over leaf. |
| | 18/2/01 in Chair |
| 13. Action taken : Since the above report reveals comm | nission of offence(s) u/s. 279 IPC x 181 M.V. Heli |
| 13. Action taken : Since the above report reveals | |
| | |
| registered the case and took up the investigation/dir | ected Asi Chitta Ranjan Mukhe Padhyay to take up the |
| | on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost. |
| | |
| Hewanta Kr Sahababu | Color charge |
| Hewarta Kr, Sahababu SI of Tamua P.S. | Signature of the Officer-in-Charge Roll of Station with Name. Rank. 18 12 21 |
| | Bapan Monda Dist. |
| (land par | Name |
| Signature / Thumb impression of the | Rank |
| Signature / Humb impression of the first of | Number if any |
| Complainant/informant Officer-int-Charge Tamna P.S. DistPurulia | - |



To
The O/C Tamna Police Station
Dist- Purulia

Ref: Tamna PS GDE No- 747 dtd- 18.12.2021

Sub: Request for lodging F.I.R against accused person namely Hemanta Majhi (21 Yrs) S/O- Murali Majhi of Vill + P.O- Mudali, PS- Arsha, Dist- Purulia.

Sir.

In producing herewith arrested accused person namely Hemanta Majhi (21 Yrs) S/O- Murali Majhi of Vill + P.O- Mudali, PS- Arsha, Dist- Purulia along with one seized black colour Hero HF Deluxe Motor Cycle bearing Registration No- JH09AV/3726.

I, SI Hemanta Kr. Sahababu S/O- Lt. Madan Mohan Sahababu beg to report that today myself along with C/138 Bani Bandopadhyay & NVF/1075 Dhananjay Rajak all are of Tamna PS were performing Special Naka Checking duty at Chengi more under Tamna PS area vide Tamna PS GDE No- 747 Dtd- 18.12.2021 at about 12:55 hrs, I found one motor Cycle bearing Registration No-JH09AV/3726 coming from Damda side rashly and negligently. We try to stop him but the driver of the said motorcycle named in above was trying to escape the place so rashly, there was every possibility of loss/serious injury of nearby public due to his such driving. After a hot chase we could able to stop him. On being asked, he stated his name and address as noted above, but unable to give any satisfactory account for his such rush and negligent driving which may cause endanger to human life. Being asked to produce all relevant documents in respect of said Motor cycle he produced all document except Driving License. So, I arrested the above noted accused person after observing all legal formalities regarding arrest as he violated Sec. 279 IPC and 181 MV Act. I also seized the motor cycle in presence of witnesses and informed his family members regarding ground of arrest.

Therefore I pray that a specific case may kindly be started against accused Hemanta Majhi S/O-Murali Majhi of Vill + P.O- Mudali, PS- Arsha, Dist- Purulia.

Enclo:-

1. Seizure List

2. Memo of Arrest

Received 0418/12/21
at 15-25 b. and stanted
Tamua p.s. Cone no - 184/21
4 18/12/21 U/S- 279 1pc k
18/1 M.V. Act.

Officer-in-Charge Tamna P.S. Dist.-Purulia Yours faithfully

Hemanya Kuman Sahababu SI OF Tamme P.S.

(Hemanta Kumar Sahababu) SI of Police, 18/12/21 Tamna PS. Dist-Purulia